
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Description Quantity Units 

1 Transportation of support Girders, Lifting Frame, Vertical 
Posts, Rolling Tools, store materials and other gadgets from 
Br. No. 36, Mugally Halt near Railway Gate No. 49, District 
Bagalkot, Pin - 587115 (Karnataka) to Heavy Plant Yard, 
Kolkata. 

    

1.01 By Truck (20 MT Capacity) 01 Trip 

1.02 By Trailer (22 MT Capacity) 02 Trip 

2 NOTE:     
2.01 Qty. variation +/- 25%     
2.02 Rate should be quoted per Trip Basis. The rate should be inclusive of 

all charges but exclusive of GST as per Rule.  
    

2.03 Payment towards excess loading beyond 20 MT for Truck & 22MT for 
Trailer shall be treated on Pro-rata basis.  

    

2.04 Any deviation of the above quotation will be treated as cancelled.      
2.05 Loading and unloading will be done by BBJ.     
2.06 Any incidental charges during transportation on road to be borne by 

the party. Detention charges will not be paid for delay of loading 
and unloading. 

    

2.07 Appropriate vehicle for lifting materials to be placed as soon as 
intimated by BBJ.  

    

2.08 Each vehicle should be provided with appropriate communication 
system for monitoring movement.  

    

2.09 Payment terms – 45 days from delivery of the materials with proper 
document.  

    

2.1 Immediate commencement with 48 hrs notice for deploying vehicle.      

2.11 Transit insurance will be covered by BBJ.     

2.12 The invoice raised by the transporter for the transport carried out in 
a particular month should reach BBJ-Head Office within 5th of the 
next month e.g. invoice for transport in Dec-25 must reach BBJ-
Head Office, Kolkata by 5th Jan-25 

    

 


		2025-06-17T11:13:36+0530
	SOUVIK BHATTACHARYA




